WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Steven G. Nornhold 188 BIOCHINS CIP Claytonich ausil

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same As Above

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

Escrow No. 2303772-RLT APN 1320-30-718-010 R.P.T.T. \$0.00

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

2024-1004707

02/13/2024 02:04 PM

Pgs=4 TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E05

Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Shannon Nornhold, spouse of the grantee herein

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, of Zero, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Steven G. Nornhold, a married man as his sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

## **EXHIBIT A**LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 38 as set for on the Final Subdivision Map a Planned Unit Development PD 18-002 The Village at Monte Vista Phase II & III, filed for record in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on February 1, 2022, as Document No. 2022-980600, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS } ss: This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 31, 2024 Tramell NOTARY PUBLIC Attend This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02303772.

(D=O=OxOxOxOxOxOxOxOxOxOxOxOxOxOxOxOxOxOx	#C#C#C#C#C#C#C#C#C#C#C#C#C#C#C#C#C#C#C
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate v to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulne	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document ess, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	)
County of Contra Costa	
On January 31, 2024 before me, >	Jamario Tramell Bakes Notary poly Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Shannon Nor	n Hal N Francisco Held
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me t	gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
JAMARIO TRAMELL BAKER	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
COMM. # 2393900	
SOLANO COUNTY? COMM. EXPIRES FEB. 13, 2026	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
LEGISTON COMMITTEE TO THE CONTROL OF	
'	3 Traval: 12.
St. Mark Control // Chance Albania	Signature Public
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
Completing this information ca	in deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	/ /
Title or Type of Document: Interspec	159 transfer Deed
Document Date: January 31, 702	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	e
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Steven Vointerd	Signer's Name: Shannon Norn Holb
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservato	
- Other	DI Dibor

Signer is Representing: 5016

Signer is Representing: 5016

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

i. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1320-30-718-010	
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d) 2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
a) U Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. c) C Condo/Twnhse d) C 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg f) C Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, See	oction 5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>Transfer of till</u>	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty that the information provided is correct to the best of t documentation if called upon to substantiate the information claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax interest at 1% per month.	heir information and belief, and can be supported by a provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any a due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be j Signature	ointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.  Capacity 12014
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Shannon Nornhold	Print Name: Steven G. Nornhold
Address: 731 Sauta Ana LO.	Address: 788 BLOCKING CIC
City: Concord	city: Clayton
City: Concord State: A Zip: 94518	State: C/A Zip: 94517
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	
Print Name: <u>Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc.</u> Escro Address: 5441 Kietzke Lane, #100	w #.: <u>2303772-RL</u> T
City: Reno	State: Nevada Zip: 89511

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)